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CSU ULMS Governance 
2017 - 2019 

 
 

ULMS COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

 Carlos Rodriguez, Los Angeles (Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Rae Ann Stahl, San Jose (At-Large Representative, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Suzanna Conrad, Sacramento (At-Large Representative, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Chris Bulock, Northridge (Member and Acquisitions & ERM Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Nikki Demoville, San Luis Obispo (Member and Assessment & Analytics Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Mike DeMars, Fullerton (Member and Discovery Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Christine Evans, Fresno (Member and Fulfillment Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Luiz Mendes, Northridge (Member and Resource Management Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Chris Lee, San Luis Obispo (Member and Resource Sharing Chair, August 2017 – June 2018)  
 David Walker, CO Representative 
 Brandon Dudley, CO Representative 

 

 

ULMS FUNCTIONAL COMMITTEES 

Acquisitions & ERM 

 Chris Bulock, Northridge (Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Lee Adams, East Bay (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Susan Baksh, San Marcos (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Lynne Jones, Chico (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Stacy Magedanz, San Bernardino (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Kirstie Genzel, Long Beach (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Christine Holmes, San Jose (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Wendolyn Vermeer, Dominguez Hills (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Jessica Hartwigsen, CO Ex Officio 

Assessment & Analytics 

 Nikki Demoville, San Luis Obispo (Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Moon Kim, Fullerton (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Alyssa Loera, Pomona (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Brian  Moore, San Diego (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Lauren Magnuson, San Marcos (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Amanda Grombly, Bakersfield (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Karen Schlesser, San Jose (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Brandon Dudley, CO Ex Officio 
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Discovery 

 Mike DeMars, Fullerton (Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Kenny Garcia, Monterey Bay (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Bill Jacobs, San Francisco (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Zach Williams, Dominguez Hills (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Ellen Jarosz, Northridge (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Jessie Cai, San Jose (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Ian Chan, San Marcos (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 David Walker, CO Ex Officio 

Fulfillment 

 Christine Evans, Fresno (Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Troy Compton, San Diego (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Robert Downs, Domiguez Hills (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Vicky Munda, Long Beach (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Jamie Lamberti, Sacramento (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Cathe Olson, San Luis Obispo (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Matthew Prutsman, Los Angeles (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Natasha Allen, San Jose (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Mallory DeBartolo, CO Ex Officio 

Resource Management 

 Luiz Mendes, Northridge (Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Laura Krier, Sonoma (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Peggy Lau, East Bay (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Yvonne Zhang, Pomona (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Chris Ashley, San Marcos (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Emily Boss, Fresno (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Eva Sorrell, San Bernardino (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Israel Yanez, Sacramento (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Sarina Sinick, CO Ex Officio 

Resource Sharing 

 Chris Lee, San Luis Obispo (Chair, August 2017 – June 2018) 
 Jesica Brubaker, San Diego (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Stacy Caron, Fullerton (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Janet Gonzales, Bakersfield (Member, September 2017 – June 2018) 
 Joe Adkins, San Francisco (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Carolyn Chun, East Bay (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Astra Gleason, Sacramento (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Arturo Mendoza, Fresno (Member, September 2017 – June 2019) 
 Anya Arnold, CO Ex Officio 
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CAMPUS REPRESENTATION 

 

Bakersfield 

 Janet Gonzales  Resource Sharing 
 Amanda Grombly Assessment & Analytics 

Chico 

 Lynne Jones  Acquisitions & ERM 

Dominguez Hills 

 Wendolyn Vermeer Acquisitions & ERM 
 Robert Downs  Fulfillment 
 Zach Williams  Discovery 

East Bay 

 Carolyn Chun  Resource Sharing 
 Peggy Lau  Resource Management 
 Lee Adams  Acquisitions & ERM 

Fresno 

 Christine Evans  Fulfillment (Chair) 
 Arturo Mendoza Resource Sharing 
 Emily Boss  Resource Management 

Fullerton 

 Mike DeMars  Discovery (Chair) 
 Stacy Caron  Resource Sharing 
 Moon Kim  Assessment & Analytics 

Long Beach 

 Kirstie Genzel  Acquisitions & ERM 
 Vicky Munda  Fulfillment 

Los Angeles 

 Carlos Rodriguez ULMS Coordinating Committee (Chair) 
 Matthew Prutsman Fulfillment 

Monterey Bay 

 Kenny Garcia  Discovery 

Northridge 

 Luiz Mendes  Resource Management (Chair) 
 Chris Bulock  Acquisitions & ERM (Chair) 
 Ellen Jarosz  Discovery 
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Pomona 

 Alyssa Loera  Assessment & Analytics 
 Yvonne Zhang  Resource Management 

Sacramento 

 Suzanna Conrad ULMS Coordinating Committee (At-Large Member) 
 Astra Gleason  Resource Sharing 
 Israel Yanez  Resource Management 
 Jamie Lamberti  Fulfillment 

San Bernardino 

 Eva Sorrell  Resource Management 
 Stacy Magedanz Acquisitions & ERM 

San Diego 

 Jesica Brubaker  Resource Sharing 
 Troy Compton  Fulfillment 
 Brian  Moore  Assessment & Analytics 

San Francisco 

 Joe Adkins  Resource Sharing 
 Bill Jacobs  Discovery 

San Jose 

 Rae Ann Stahl  ULMS Coordinating Committee (At-Large Member) 
 Christine Holmes Acquisitions & ERM 
 Natasha Allen  Fulfillment 
 Karen Schlesser  Assessment & Analytics 
 Jessie Cai  Discovery 

San Luis Obispo 

 Chris Lee  Resource Sharing (Chair) 
 Nikki Demoville  Assessment & Analytics (Chair) 
 Cathe Olson  Fulfillment 

San Marcos 

 Chris Ashley  Resource Management 
 Susan Baksh  Acquisitions & ERM 
 Lauren Magnuson Assessment & Analytics 
 Ian Chan  Discovery 

Sonoma 

 Laura Krier  Resource Management  
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CAMPUS SUMMARY 

CAMPUS 

Total Nominations 
(not including 
Coordinating 
Committee 
Members) 

Functional 
Committee 
Members 

Coordinating 
Committee 
Members 

Total ULMS 
Governance 

Representatives 

Bakersfield 2 2 0 2 

Channel Islands 0 0 0 0 

Chico 1 1 0 1 

Dominguez Hills 4 3 0 3 

East Bay 4 3 0 3 

Fresno 4 2 1 3 

Fullerton 3 2 1 3 

Humboldt 0 0 0 0 

Long Beach 2 2 0 2 

Los Angeles 2 1 1 2 

Maritime 1 0 0 0 

Monterey Bay 2 1 0 1 

Northridge 4 1 2 3 

Pomona 2 2 0 2 

Sacramento 4 3 1 4 

San Bernardino 2 2 0 2 

San Diego 5 3 0 3 

San Francisco 4 2 0 2 

San Jose 4 4 1 5 

San Luis Obispo 1 1 2 3 

San Marcos 6 4 0 4 

Sonoma 2 1 0 1 

Stanislaus 0 0 0 0 

 


